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W.3	Install high-efficiency fixtures
After operational changes to increase water efficiency, a property can reduce water use with high-efficiency fixtures. Faucets, toilets, urinals, and showerheads are all available as high-efficiency models under the water use standards in the table on the next page, and some components of landscaping irrigation are available in WaterSense options.
[bookmark: _Hlk69207409][bookmark: _Hlk69724241]To be eligible for these points
· Select one of two options for eligibility:
Option 1: Interior fixtures
[bookmark: _Hlk67904658]Use management-controlled and/or total tenant kitchen, break room, and restroom fixtures to claim these points.
Option 2: Irrigation
Use management-controlled irrigation fixtures to claim these points.
· At least 75% of applicable water fixtures must be high-efficiency models.
To claim these points
· Complete the table for the option you’ve selected to show the percentage of high-efficiency models.
· Submit the form with your application.
Option 1—Interior fixtures
At least 75% of management-controlled and/or total tenant fixtures in the property must meet any of the standards detailed on the next page. Complete the table below.
	Fixture type
	How many fixtures are there total at the property?
	How many of that total are high-efficiency models?

	Toilets
	
	

	Urinals
	
	

	Public lavatory faucets
	
	

	Private lavatory faucets
	
	

	Kitchen faucets
	
	

	Showerheads
	
	

	Dishwashers
	
	

	Washing machines
	
	

	Totals
	
	

	Percentage high efficiency
(total high efficiency ÷ total overall x 100)
	


Option 2—Irrigation
At least 75% of select irrigation fixtures must be WaterSense certified. Complete the table below.
Note: This option focuses on irrigation controllers and spray sprinkler bodies. Other components of an irrigation system currently aren’t eligible for the WaterSense label. U.S. EPA has gathered public comments on standards for water-efficient sprinkler heads but hasn’t yet established those standards.
	Fixture type
	How many fixtures are there total at the property?
	How many of that total are WaterSense models?

	Irrigation controller
	
	

	Spray sprinkler bodies
	
	

	Totals
	
	

	Percentage high efficiency
(total high-efficiency ÷ total overall x 100)
	




Alternative documentation
Instead of this form, you may submit one of the following to IREM®:
· Work order or invoice for fixtures
· Spec sheets for fixtures
Eligible water efficiency standards for interior fixtures
	Standard
	Toilets (gpf)
	Urinals (gpf)
	Public lavatory faucets (gpm)
	Private lavatory faucets (gpm)
	Kitchen faucets (gpm)
	Showerheads

	High-efficiency
	1.28
	0.125
	0.5
	1.5
	2.2
	1.5

	EPA WaterSense
	1.28
	0.5
	0.5
	1.5
	N/A
	2.0

	UPC/IPC
	1.6
	1.0
	0.5
	2.2
	2.2
	2.5
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